
High Point (5-11, 1-4 BSC) -vs- Elon (6-11, 2-4 BSC)
01/25/03 at Elon, NC

 
 

 
 
High Point 61

Elon 65

Date: 01/25/03
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,272
Site: Elon, NC
Referees: Quintin Murphy, William Covington, John Spears

Score By Period 1 2 Total
High Point 29 32 61
Elon 32 33 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 KNIGHT, Joe * 35 8-18 4-11 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 2 23
04 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus * 30 4-10 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 5 3 7 0 0 9
05 GATHINGS, Danny * 30 3-10 0-3 3-8 3-4 7 3 1 4 0 3 9
03 ALLEN, Jeff * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 2
52 STONEHOCKER, John * 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
00 HAMPTON, Kashawn 30 5-6 0-0 3-5 1-6 7 3 2 1 0 3 13
23 ANDERSON, Matt 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
45 HALSCH, Brent 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 BARROW, Ron 25 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 5-20 10-19 10-19 29 18 10 21 1 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48% 4-10   40.00% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 1-10   10.00% 5-10   50.00%
Total 23-56   41.1% 5-20   25.0% 10-19   52.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 SIMS, Ross * 30 5-10 2-3 5-6 1-4 5 3 4 4 0 1 17
11 RICE, Scottie * 34 6-14 2-5 2-2 2-0 2 3 3 3 0 1 16
32 JOHNSON, Shamar * 28 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 7 1 1 7
30 HARVIN, Steven * 29 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 4 0 2 6
05 GAMBLE, Rasmi * 20 2-4 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 0 3 1 2 6
42 MARSH, Gary 27 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 3 0 0 1 1 8
23 McCLEOD, Quinton 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 3 0 3 5
21 NEWTON, Sean 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 ATOYEBI, Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
44 BACKS, Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 ADAMS, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 5-13 14-19 9-28 37 20 11 25 3 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 3-7   42.86% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 11-22   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 9-14   64.29%
Total 23-49   46.9% 5-13   38.5% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 12 1st-03:35



1st Half Box Score
High Point 29

Elon 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 KNIGHT, Joe 18 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13
4 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus 15 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
5 GATHINGS, Danny 16 0-3 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 2 2
3 ALLEN, Jeff 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
52 STONEHOCKER, John 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
0 HAMPTON, Kashawn 15 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
23 ANDERSON, Matt 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45 HALSCH, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BARROW, Ron 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 4-10 5-9 6-10 16 7 5 10 1 4 29
34.5% 40.0% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 SIMS, Ross 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 4
11 RICE, Scottie 16 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 8
32 JOHNSON, Shamar 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
30 HARVIN, Steven 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 6
5 GAMBLE, Rasmi 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 1 6
42 MARSH, Gary 12 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 McCLEOD, Quinton 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 3
21 NEWTON, Sean 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 ATOYEBI, Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
44 BACKS, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 ADAMS, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 3-7 5-5 5-15 20 9 6 12 2 7 32
44.4% 42.9% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
High Point 32

Elon 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 KNIGHT, Joe 17 3-7 1-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 10
4 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus 15 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 0 2
5 GATHINGS, Danny 14 3-7 0-2 1-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 7
3 ALLEN, Jeff 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
52 STONEHOCKER, John 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 HAMPTON, Kashawn 15 5-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 2 11
23 ANDERSON, Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 HALSCH, Brent 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 BARROW, Ron 14 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 1-10 5-10 4-9 13 11 5 11 0 7 32
48.1% 10.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 SIMS, Ross 16 4-7 2-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 13
11 RICE, Scottie 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 8
32 JOHNSON, Shamar 17 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 6 0 1 7
30 HARVIN, Steven 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
5 GAMBLE, Rasmi 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
42 MARSH, Gary 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 3
23 McCLEOD, Quinton 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
21 NEWTON, Sean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 ATOYEBI, Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BACKS, Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 ADAMS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 2-6 9-14 4-13 17 11 5 13 1 5 33
50.0% 33.3% 64.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 19:44
REBOUND OFF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
TURNOVER  by GATHINGS,DANNY 19:38

19:37 STEAL  by GAMBLE,RASMI
19:33 TURNOVER  by SIMS,ROSS

GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 19:07 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JEFF --
FOUL  by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 18:47

18:36 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARVIN,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JEFF 18:22
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JEFF(in the paint) 18:19 5-2 V 3

18:08 MISS 3PTR by RICE,SCOTTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,RASMI

18:04 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,RASMI
BLOCK  by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 18:04

-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,RASMI
17:54 TURNOVER  by SIMS,ROSS

MISS LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 17:42
REBOUND OFF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ROSS
17:33 MISS 3PTR by HARVIN,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
MISS LAYUP by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,RASMI
17:16 TURNOVER  by HARVIN,STEVEN

STEAL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 17:14
FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 17:10
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 17:10

16:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
REBOUND DEF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 16:49

16:48 STEAL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
FOUL  by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 16:46

16:46 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by SIMS,ROSS
16:46 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by SIMS,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 16:28
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --

16:22 FOUL  by RICE,SCOTTIE
MISS FT by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 16:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
16:13 MISS JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:11 FOUL  by ATOYEBI,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JEFF 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ATOYEBI,JACKSON

15:53 MISS JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,SCOTTIE

15:39 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,SCOTTIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GATHINGS,DANNY 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
15:06 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,SCOTTIE

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,ROSS
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JEFF 14:44

14:43 STEAL  by ATOYEBI,JACKSON



14:39 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,ROSS

14:14 FOUL  by ATOYEBI,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:14
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 14:02

13:37 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,RASMI
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,JOE 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,RASMI
13:05 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,RASMI

STEAL  by BARROW,RON 13:05
TURNOVER  by BARROW,RON 12:44

12:44 STEAL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
12:44 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

GOOD LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS(in the paint) 12:27 7-12 H 5
11:54 MISS JUMPER by HARVIN,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 11:41 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --

11:11 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,GARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,SCOTTIE

FOUL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 11:09
11:09 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by MARSH,GARY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:09
MISS JUMPER by GATHINGS,DANNY 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
10:36 TURNOVER  by SIMS,ROSS

STEAL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 10:35
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MATT 10:17 12-15 H 3

10:17 FOUL  by SIMS,ROSS
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MATT 10:17 13-15 H 2

09:56 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ROSS
-- REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,RASMI

09:52 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,RASMI(in the paint)
09:27 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

MISS FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
FOUL  by ALLEN,JEFF 09:13

09:08 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,GARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,SCOTTIE

TURNOVER  by GATHINGS,DANNY 08:50
08:49 STEAL  by HARVIN,STEVEN
08:45 13-21 H 8 GOOD DUNK by GAMBLE,RASMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARVIN,STEVEN
08:37 FOUL  by GAMBLE,RASMI

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:05 MISS JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE
REBOUND DEF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(in the paint) 07:51 15-21 H 6

07:27 MISS LAYUP by MARSH,GARY
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,RON --
MISS 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
07:12 TURNOVER  by HARVIN,STEVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 06:44



06:43 STEAL  by SIMS,ROSS
06:41 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,ROSS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 06:27 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --

06:04 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
06:04 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MATT 05:55
05:55 BLOCK  by GAMBLE,RASMI

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
05:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 05:34 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by GATHINGS,DANNY --
FOUL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 05:22

05:12 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,SCOTTIE
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ROSS

04:49 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HARVIN,STEVEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GATHINGS,DANNY 04:42

04:26 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,RASMI
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 04:11

04:10 STEAL  by HARVIN,STEVEN
FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 04:07

04:07 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by GAMBLE,RASMI
04:07 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by GAMBLE,RASMI

MISS LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 03:44
REBOUND OFF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
MISS LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVIN,STEVEN
03:35 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARVIN,STEVEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(in the paint) 03:17 22-32 H 10
03:00 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,GARY

REBOUND DEF by BARROW,RON --
02:45 FOUL  by MARSH,GARY

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 02:45 23-32 H 9
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 02:45 24-32 H 8
TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM 02:45

02:16 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,JOE 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRIS
01:47 MISS 3PTR by RICE,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHRIS
01:23 MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
01:11 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

GOOD FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 01:11 25-32 H 7
GOOD FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 01:11 26-32 H 6

01:03 TURNOVER  by RICE,SCOTTIE
STEAL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 01:02
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 00:52 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JEFF --

00:31 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
MISS 3PTR by GATHINGS,DANNY 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,RASMI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon
19:45 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ROSS

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,SCOTTIE



19:42 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE
TURNOVER  by GATHINGS,DANNY 19:33

19:31 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
19:26 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 19:14

19:12 STEAL  by GAMBLE,RASMI
19:07 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

STEAL  by KNIGHT,JOE 19:06
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KASHAWN(in the paint) 18:56 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --

18:33 31-36 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,ROSS
-- ASSIST  by HARVIN,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 18:04 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JEFF --

17:36 TURNOVER  by RICE,SCOTTIE
STEAL  by KNIGHT,JOE 17:35

17:31 FOUL  by RICE,SCOTTIE
MISS FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 17:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 17:31 34-36 H 2

17:22 34-39 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,ROSS
-- ASSIST  by RICE,SCOTTIE

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ROSS

16:55 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE
GOOD LAYUP by GATHINGS,DANNY(in the paint) 16:37 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --

16:02 MISS JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE
REBOUND DEF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KASHAWN(in the paint) 15:51 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MATT --
FOUL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 15:36

15:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:32 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,RASMI
15:27 FOUL  by SIMS,ROSS

GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KASHAWN(in the paint) 15:18 40-41 H 1
15:18 FOUL  by GAMBLE,RASMI

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 15:18 41-41
15:04 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,ROSS

FOUL  by KNIGHT,JOE 14:39
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 14:39

14:31 TURNOVER  by SIMS,ROSS
STEAL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 14:29
GOOD DUNK by GATHINGS,DANNY(in the paint) 14:27 43-44 H 1

13:56 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
13:54 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,SCOTTIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GATHINGS,DANNY 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

13:23 TURNOVER  by RICE,SCOTTIE
STEAL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 13:22
GOOD LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS(in the paint) 13:20 45-46 H 1

13:20 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
MISS FT by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 13:20
REBOUND OFF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by GATHINGS,DANNY(in the paint) 13:20 47-46 V 1

13:08 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
12:58 FOUL  by SIMS,ROSS

TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 12:49
12:48 STEAL  by MARSH,GARY

FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 12:45
12:45 47-47 GOOD FT by SIMS,ROSS



12:45 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by SIMS,ROSS
FOUL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 12:34
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 12:34
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:34

12:06 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 11:48
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 11:48

11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:33 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
11:33 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

MISS JUMPER by GATHINGS,DANNY 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

10:48 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,RON --
MISS LAYUP by GATHINGS,DANNY 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
10:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JEFF 10:17
REBOUND OFF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 10:11

10:11 BLOCK  by MARSH,GARY
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ROSS

10:02 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,ROSS(in the paint)
09:36 FOUL  by RICE,SCOTTIE

MISS FT by BARROW,RON 09:36
REBOUND OFF by GATHINGS,DANNY --
MISS 3PTR by GATHINGS,DANNY 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BACKS,MATT
09:09 MISS JUMPER by RICE,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JEFF 08:44
REBOUND OFF by BARROW,RON --
TURNOVER  by BARROW,RON 08:41

08:18 47-54 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,GARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARVIN,STEVEN

07:57 FOUL  by MARSH,GARY
MISS FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 07:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GATHINGS,DANNY 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVIN,STEVEN
07:53 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,QUINTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARVIN,STEVEN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:43
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
FOUL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by GAMBLE,RASMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 MISS FT by GAMBLE,RASMI
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KASHAWN(in the paint) 06:43 49-56 H 7

06:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by BARROW,RON 06:22

06:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
05:53 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 05:35
05:34 STEAL  by RICE,SCOTTIE
05:28 MISS 3PTR by RICE,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(in the paint) 05:20 51-56 H 5



05:20 FOUL  by MARSH,GARY
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 05:20 52-56 H 4

05:10 TURNOVER  by HARVIN,STEVEN
STEAL  by BARROW,RON 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(in the paint) 05:06 54-56 H 2

04:47 TURNOVER  by HARVIN,STEVEN
STEAL  by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 04:46

04:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 04:43 55-56 H 1
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 04:43 56-56
FOUL  by BARROW,RON 04:29

04:29 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by SIMS,ROSS
04:29 MISS FT by SIMS,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,KASHAWN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
04:05 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,GARY

REBOUND DEF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 03:58 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --

03:41 MISS LAYUP by MARSH,GARY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

03:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,ROSS

03:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
MISS 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,GARY
02:46 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,ROSS
GOOD JUMPER by HALSCH,BRENT 02:22 61-59 V 2
FOUL  by HALSCH,BRENT 02:01

02:01 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by RICE,SCOTTIE
02:01 61-61 GOOD FT by RICE,SCOTTIE

TURNOVER  by BARROW,RON 01:41
01:40 STEAL  by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
01:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

STEAL  by BARROW,RON 01:19
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:14
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,QUINTON
00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,QUINTON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 00:08

00:08 61-62 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
00:08 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMAR
00:08 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

FOUL  by GATHINGS,DANNY 00:01
FOUL  by HALSCH,BRENT 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by MARSH,GARY
00:01 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by MARSH,GARY
00:01 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMAR

MISS 3PTR by BARROW,RON 00:00
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


